2002 NEWPORT BERMUDA RACE

Date: Jun

20, 2002

Time: 3:27pm

IMS C/R CLASS 1

SAIL NO

Bl11l
BER148
24191
22442
21112
51700
14564
41361
43186
51010
13
42914
42118
5181
3815
93064

START TIME: 12:55
COURSE LENGTH:
COURSE: OCEAN RACING

PERFORMANCE CURVE SCORING

Note: * = C/R Yacht with 100% D/A applied as embedded in Cert.

YACHT NAME

635.0 Miles

YACHT TYPE

STARTING JUNE 14 2002

SKIPPER

CLUB

GP
RATING

*SINN FEIN
*EMILY
*RESTLESS
*BANGALORE
*BORDERLAW
*DAISY 11
*1LLWIND
*CROSSBOW
*DEVOCEAN

*LIGHT FANTASTIC

*TWISTER
*INVICTUS
*FOXFIRE
*SOLUTION
*ANNY
*WARRIOR 1
*SPIRIT
*ACTAEA

*SONG OF JOY

IMS C/R Class 2

Cal 40
Neilsen Ct
Rhodes 41
Custom Rho
Custom 44
Northstar
Swan 411
Contessa 3
Oceanis 46
Carter 39
Jonmeri 40
C&C 40
Baltic 39
Neilsen 50
Pedrik 41
Sabre 38
Swan 38
Hnk B40
Tatoosh 42

Rebovich S
Gaynor
Crawford
Tefft
Sherwin Dr
Hubbard
111
Halvorsen
Melvin
Shemitz
Ellsworth
Franzel

F. Peter B
Bacon, Jr.
Vultee
Burrows
Imbriale
Cone
Lytton

Raritan YC
CCA

Tred Avon
RHADC
R.B.Y.C.
NYYC

CCA

NYYC
Liberty YC
STC
Stamford L
Boston SC
Shelter Is
NYYC
Housatonic

Jamestown
Corinthian
Yankee Poi

FINISH
D:HR:MN:SC
4:11:31:37
4:10:36:42
4:19:15:42
4:17:21:16
4:15:44:47
4:12:14: 9
4:12:32:47
4:16:58:52
4:11: 3:16
4:17:52:55
4:16:33:27
4:16:44:57
4:17:49:18
4:22: 2:13
4:21:34:25

(c)JOHN MENDEZ SCORING

IMPL®D
WIND
15.786
15.649
15.500
14.854
14.596
14.298
14.157
13.637
13.582
13.462
13.359
13.221
13.009
12.868
12.853
12.828
12.213
11.897
11.346

CRT TIME
HR-MN-SC

Yacht Race Scoring Systems

62-21-14
62-38-50
62-58-15
64-27-48
65- 6-12
65-52-41
66-15-30
67-44-25
67-54-20
68-16-17
68-35-25
69- 1-35
69-43- 8
70-11-52
70-14-53
70-20- 1
72-35- 3
73-51- 5
76-16-16

FINISH
CLS FLT
1 5
2 8
3 10
4 24
5 33
6 51
7 58
8 73
9 81
10 85
11 89
12 96
13 105
14 106
15 107
16 109
17 119
18 122
19 125



START TIME: 13:05

COURSE LENGTH:
COURSE: OCEAN RACING
PERFORMANCE CURVE SCORING

635.0 Miles

Note: * = C/R Yacht with 100% D/A applied as embedded in Cert.

SAIL NO

SKI1PPER

CLUB

GP
RATING

IMS C/R Class 3
START TIME: 13:15

COURSE LENGTH:
COURSE: OCEAN RACING
PERFORMANCE CURVE SCORING

YACHT NAME YACHT TYPE
*ARIEL Swan 47
*AURA Swan 44
*JACQUELINE 1V Hnk SW 42
*FLIRT Navy 44
*CYBELE First 42
*SWIFT Navy 44
*VIGILANT Navy 44
*CHOUCAS Jeanneau 3
*LINDY Peterson 3
*XENOPHON Swan 40
*DAWN TREADER Swan 411
*LIVELY Navy 44
*MISTY J 40
*SISTER ROSE Swan 46
*ANTARES Swan 46
*GAMELAN Baltic 42
*SIMBA Frers 48

635.0 Miles

Thompson,
Kardash
Forman

Ray
Burnes, Jr
Roland
Chen
Cosandey
Dickerson
Rabuffo
Cohen
Smith
Allardyce
Milyasevic
Donahue
Winchester
Knapp

Tred Avon
CCA / NYYC
NYYC

NASS

CCA

NASS

NASS
Stuyvesant
Niantic Ba
Baldwin YC
STC / Fish
NASS

Watch Hill
Lakewood Y
Edgartown
American Y
Saugatuck

Note: * = C/R Yacht with 100% D/A applied as embedded in Cert.

SAIL NO

315

YACHT NAME

YACHT TYPE

SKIPPER

CLUB

GP
RATING

623.7 4: 4:29:15 15.720

*CARINA

M&R 48

Potts, Jr.

CCA

FINISH
D:HR:MN:SC

4:11:31:20
4:10:23:58
4:15:18:56
4:14:33: 5
4:13:58:33
4:13:53: 5
4:14:36:58
4:16:12:36
0: 0: 0: O

FINISH
D:HR:MN:SC

IMPL®D
WIND
15.330
15.324
15.315
15.258
15.225
15.059
14.785
14.118
14.096
13.909
13.300
13.185
13.170
13.059
12.815
12.697

0.000

IMPL®D
WIND

CRT TIME FINISH

HR-MN-SC CLS FLT
63-20-50 1 11
63-21-44 2 12
63-22-57 3 13
63-30-44 4 15
63-35-14 5 16
63-58-24 6 19
64-37-57 7 26
66-21-58 8 61

9

66-25-35
66-56-53 10 69
68-46-30 11 92
69- 8-30 12 97
69-11-32 13 98

69-33- 7 14 103
70-22-40 15 110
70-47-23 16 114

- DNF DNF

CRT TIME FINISH
HR-MN-SC CLS FLT

62-29-36 1 6



50953
51677
CAN84141
40333
50820
52062
32441
50817
51396
51544
40294
51663
20428
51122
50692
42100
32624
63311

IMS C/R Class 4

SAIL NO

COURSE LENGTH:
COURSE: OCEAN RACING

PERFORMANCE CURVE SCORING

Note: * = C/R Yacht with 100% D/A applied as embedded in Cert.

START TIME: 13:25

*DOLPHIN J 42
*MOON RACER Benneteau
*TEMAGAMI Cc41l
*INCESSANT Baltic 42
*FINESSE J 42
*RAGTIME J 42
*CYGNETTE Swan 441
*ALTHEA J 42
*SCOoUT J 42
*CYGNET Swan 44
XTREME X 402
*MYSTERY J 42
*REGATTA Carter 41
*UPBEAT J 42
*MORGAN OF MARIE Centurian
*BLACK WATCH Hnk SW 42
*DIRIGO C&C 41
*TRUE NORTH Dobroth 41
635.0 Miles

YACHT NAME

YACHT TYPE

Morgan
Comerford
English
Kaplan
Merrill
Johnstone
Mayer
Ewing 111
Maloney
Sylvanovic
Naroski
Jones
Koste
Smith
Golder
Harrington
Johnson
Cragg

SKI1PPER

CCA
Annapolis
Royal Cana
Annapolis
CCA

NYYC

NYYC / IHY
Noroton YC
Beverly YC
NYYC
Palmers Co
Cooper Riv
Tred Avon
CCA

RHKYC / RY
NYYC
Eastport Y
RNSYS

CLUB

620.9
621.2
624.0
626.0
625.6
618.5
623.1
621.0
624.9
618.3
624.3
620.1
625.7
623.5
621.8
619.0
622.3
623.0

GP
RATING

*GALADRIEL
*ORION
*BABE
*BANDANA
*MUTINY
*DOVE
*CLOVER
*PALANTIR
*LE CYGNE

Swan 46
Taylor 41
Swan 46
Swan 47
Baltic 43
Skye 54
Swan 46
Frers 41
First 40.7

Santa
Patterson,
Couper MD
Benson
Kane, Jr.
Bornhofft
Finnegan
Kendrick
Chapman

Black Rock
STC

RBYC

Tred Avon
American Y
Annisquam
NYYC

Lloyd Harb
South Rive

NEN B
N W )

N

N
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OFrRP O©OOo WU N

4:10:
4:10:11: 8
4:11: 1:27
4:10:40:54
4:14:11:19
4:14:11:42
4:16:17: O

222
222
222
oNeoNe)

FINISH
D:HR:MN:SC

HBANN

H 01

14.926
14.828
14.653
14.602
14.516
14.510
14.430
13.862
13.611
13.611
13.589
13.396
13.113
12.670
12.318

0.000

0.000

0.000

IMPL®D
WIND

14.687
14.463
14.253
13.596
13.534
13.135
12.760

64-17-24
64-31-37
64-57-35
65- 5-18
65-18-34
65-19-28
65-31-54
67- 5- 0
67-49- 3
67-49- 3
67-53- 3
68-28-31
69-22-35
70-53- 9
72-11- 0

CRT TIME
HR-MN-SC

64-12-32
64-46-17
64-52-33
65-26-40
65-59-55
67-51-43
68- 3- 3
69-18-17
70-34-10

2 22
3 25
4 31
5 32
6 40
7 41
8 44
9 70
10 74
10 74
12 80
13 87
14 101
15 116
16 118
DNF DNF
DNF DNF
DNC DNC
FINISH
CLS FLT
1 21
2 29
3 30
4 42
5 52
6 77
7 83
8 100
9 112



32006
51678
50891
42960
40747

IMS C/R Class 5

START TIME: 13:35

COURSE LENGTH:

*RAMPAGE N/M 41

*STAGGER LEE Benneteau

*MANTRA LH 51

*SOMERSET Frers 45

TALI1SMAN Baltic 44
635.0 Miles

COURSE: OCEAN RACING

|

I

| PERFORMANCE CURVE SCORING

| Note: * = C/R Yacht with 100% D/A applied as embedded in Cert.
|

|

|

SAIL NO

Nasitka
Hochberg
Devereaux
Alder
Herndon

YACHT TYPE SKIPPER

CGA SC
Manchester

Riverside
Breakwater

CLUB

608.5
606.0
598.4
603.7
601.7

GP
RATING

IMS C/R Class 6

COURSE LENGTH:
COURSE: OCEAN RACING
PERFORMANCE CURVE SCORING

Note: * = C/R Yacht with 100% D/A applied as embedded in Cert.

START TIME: 13:45

YACHT NAME
*MABUHAY 11 J 44
*STAMPEDE J 44
*GOLD DIGGER J 44
*RUNAWAY J 44
*BROWN EYED GIRL J 44
*CHARLIE V J 44
*CHALLENGE 1V J 44
*VAMP J 44
*DIOGENES 11 J 44
*MONHEGAN J 44
*RESOLUTE J 44
*PASSION J 44
*TRILOGY J 44
635.0 Miles

Salvati, M
Sundstrom
Bishop
Glenn
Dinhofer
Schulman,
Willis
Sitar
Clarke
Hilgendorf
Scribner
Perni
Carlson

Lyc /7 NYYC
American Y
American Y
Seawanhaka
NYYC

NYYC / Sea
STC / Lloy
American Y
American Y
CCA
Charleston
Manhasset

587.8
584.2

GP

4:12:57:49
4:18:16:59
4:22: 2:16
0: 0: 0: O
0: 0: 0: O

FINISH
D:HR:MN:SC

FINISH

12.749
11.680
10.676
0.000
0.000

IMPL®D
WIND
14.561
14.441
14.386
14.341
14.248
14.167
14.116
14.112
14.033
13.142
12.849
12.666
12.040

IMPL®D

70-36-29
74-46-19
79-37- 6

10
11
12
DNF
DNF

113
124
127
DNF
DNF

CRT TIME FINISH
HR-MN-SC CLS FLT

65-11-33
65-30- 5
65-38-43
65-45-49
66- 0-45
66-13-50
66-22-18
66-22-58
66-36- 3
69-16-55
70-15-40
70-54- 1
73-16-11

CRT TIME

CoOoO~NOUWNE

=
o

11
12
13

FINISH



ISAIL NO

IMS C/R Class 7

SAIL NO

COURSE LENGTH:
COURSE: OCEAN RACING
PERFORMANCE CURVE SCORING

Note: * = C/R Yacht with 100% D/A applied as embedded in Cert.

START TIME: 13:55

YACHT NAME YACHT TYPE
*HOUND Neilson 60
*TEMPTRESS Swan 51
*ELAN Farr 395
*SWEPT AWAY Marek 48
*TOSCANA Frers 50
*WANDERER Aerodyne 3
*CARPE DIEM Farr 395
*BROADSWORD Swan 48
*ALEXIS Aerodyne 3
*CARIBE Swan 48 3
*NOW Frers 45
*ESCAPADE Alden 52
*WINDWALKER Hood 60
*WHISPER Canning 48
*KINSHIP Baltic 52
*CHIEFTAIN Frers 45
*SEVERIN J 120

635.0 Miles

YACHT NAME

*RUSH
*SCEPTRE"D
*NOVA
*MOONDANCE
*HARRIER
*NATALIE J
*JULTANNA

ISLE

YACHT TYPE

Swan 56
Swan 45
Alden 64
Swan 56
Swan 48
S&S ?7?
N/M 46

J 160

SKIPPER CLUB
Eberhart CCA
Shulman NYYC
Blair Essex YC
Mandel |
Swenson IHYC
Cushman NYYC
Fracchia NYYC
Brim NYYC
Dalessandr Boston YC
Swingle
Davies MD Columbia S
Seynhaeve American Y
Cullen Corinthian
Brotman
Selldorff New Bedfor
Chuda, MD NYAC YC
Tobin American Y

SKIPPER  CLUB
Watson STC

Stark NYYC
Weismann NYYC
Barker
Opatrny NYYC / Riv
Munger Riverside
Oniel, 111 Bayview YC
Gould, Jr. US Sailing

GP
RATING

abhbbh
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15.289
15.193
14.760
14 .585
14.392
14.300
14.169
13.731
13.528
13.306
13.279
13.254
13.023
12.797
12.673
12.027
0.000

IMPL®D
WIND
15.088
14.908
14.596
14.530
14.524
14.518
14.414
14.193

HR-MN-SC CLS FLT

63-26-29 1 14
63-39-37 2 17
64-41-35 3 28
65- 7-52 4 35
65-37-51 5 47
65-52-25 6 50
66-13-35 7 56
67-27-45 8 71
68- 4-5 9 84
68-45-22 10 90
68-50-27 11 93
68-55-15 12 94
69-40-28 13 104
70-26-22 14 111
70-52-36 15 115
73-19-12 16 121
- DNF DNF
CRT TIME FINISH
HR-MN-SC CLS FLT
63-54-19 1 18
64-19-58 2 23
65- 6-17 3 34
65-16-23 4 37
65-17-16 5 38
65-18-12 6 39
65-34-23 7 46
66- 9-45 8 55



45454
430
GBR5698
50910
CAN54321
51051
51110
50605
43690
50513
51047

IMS C/R Class 8

COURSE:

SAIL NO
16

42724

6

41300
97363
50065
630
1VB6821
406
32323
50333
BER145
50075
51000
CAN54337
51200

COURSE LENGTH:

START TIME: 14:05

*GOOMBAY SMASH Swan 45
*AGINCOURT N/M 43
*NOONMARK VI Swan 56
*MENSAE Swan 56
*EXCALIBUR J-160
*CAPELLA VII1 J 160
*CWENE 11 Tripp 41
*TANGO Aerodyne 4
*SIRENA Tripp 43
*SEA HAWK J 130
*HINANO Swan 48
635.0 Miles

OCEAN RACING

PERFORMANCE CURVE SCORING
Note: * = C/R Yacht with 100% D/A applied as embedded in Cert.

YACHT NAME

YACHT TYPE

Douglass |
Lowell
Ross Walke
Kristianse
Apold
Stanley
Dominique
Smith, Jr.
Loeb
Friedel
Spurling

SKIPPER

NYYC

NYYC

Royal Yach
Lloyd Harb
Royal Nova
CCA / NYYC
USMMA
Eastern YC
NYYC

20 Hundred

CLUB

545.6
563.7
534.8
542 .4
537.1
542.0
560.3
550.2
561.5
550.8
560.9

GP
RATING

*ZARAFFA
*ENCORE
*SPANK ME BT
*KODIAK
*DENALI
*MISCHIEVOUS
*ACE
*CHIPPEWA
*ARCADIA
*NIRVANA
*BRIGADOON V11
*STARR TRAIL
*VANISH
*BOMBARDINO
*ENTRADA
*ANT IPODES

R/P CTM 65
S&S Ctm 73
Pedrick Ma
Frers 60
N/M 70
Nyman 66

J 145

Swan 68
M&R 69
Pedrick Ma
Turner 56
Farr 72
Swan 56

SC 52
Turner 56
SC 52

Sheldon
Dolan
Limoggio
Ecclestone
Mckinley
Fitzgibbon
Stelle
Deutsch
Stone, Jr.
Kiefer 111
Morton
Mulderig
Monro
Sykes
Thompson
Miller

NYYC

Port Washi
CCA
Bayview YC
NYYC
Breakwater
New York
NYYC

NYYC

Royal Berm
IHYC
American Y
The Royal
NYYC

FINISH
D:HR:MN:SC

14.146
14.062
14.055
13.689
13.605
13.591
13.455
13.387
13.302
11.693
11.327

IMPL®D
WIND
17.956
16.689
16.044
15.975
15.720
15.505
14.987
14.783
14.429
14.242
14.133
13.910
13.589
13.568
13.241
13.099

66-17-22
66-31- 9
66-32-23
67-35-13
67-50- 8
67-52-46
68-17-31
68-30-11
68-46- 6
74-42-57
76-21-39

CRT TIME
HR-MN-SC

58-25-15
60-34-42
61-49-28
61-57-48
62-29-42
62-57-34
64- 8-36
64-38-12
65-32- 0
66- 1-43
66-19-26
66-56-43
67-52-59
67-56-52
68-57-39
69-25-20

9 59
10 65
11 66
12 72
13 76
14 78
15 86
16 88
17 91
18 123
19 126
FINISH
CLS FLT
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 7
6 9
7 20
8 27
9 45
10 54
11 60
12 68
13 79
14 82
15 95
16 102



35111

*TRADER

IMS RACING Class 9
START TIME: 14:15

COURSE LENGTH:

COURSE: OCEAN RACING

Andrews 70

635.0 Miles

Detwiler

Bayview YC 460.6 0: 0: 0: O

Note: * = C/R Yacht with 100% D/A applied as embedded in Cert.

SAIL NO
25

700

4

861
55655
79
25555
69011
GER4540
13900
KC63495

I
|
| PERFORMANCE CURVE SCORING
I
I
I
I

SKIPPER

CLUB

GP
RATING

AMERICAP CLASS 10
| START TIME: 14:25

| COURSE LENGTH:

YACHT NAME YACHT TYPE
BLUE YANKEE R/P 66
BOOMERANG Frers Maxi
PYEWACKET R/P 75
CARRERA Farr 60
TITAN XI Andrews 68
PTARMIGAN N/M 47
IDLER N/M 50
BRIGHT STAR R/P 75
MORNING GLORY Custom Rei
R WAVE 3 Farr 40
DOGSLED Kaufman 47

635.0 Miles

Towse
Coumantaro
Disney
Dockery
Hill
Dickie
David
Breeden
Plattner
Futterman
Barnard

Stamford Y
CCA

Los Angele
Stamford Y

Riverside
STC

NYYC / STC
RBYC
Knickerboc
RNSYS

| Americap NON-SPINNAKER COURSE-All Purpose ratings used

SAIL NO
CAY550
51382
51025
52277

8888
51452

YACHT NAME

YACHT TYPE

SKIPPER

GP
RATING

PALAWAN
SKY

MARLOW
STARLIGHT
LADY B
CANVASBACK

Custom
Swan 53
Hnk SW 51
Swan 46
Swan 53
LH 52

Hoopes
Reiher
Middleton
Bulger
Madden
Howley

CCA
Breakwater

NYYC

Vermillion

FINISH
D:HR:MN:SC
3: 0:44:24
2:20:17:44
2:19:54:22
3: 4:28:44
3: 1:52:34
3:15: 8:37
3:12:50:50
3: 1: 5:53
3: 0:32:52
4: 2:21:10
4:15: 5:48

FINISH
D:HR:MN:SC
3:22:36:58
4: 3:38:50
4:10: 1:28
4: 9:43:39
4: 7:21:16
4:11:27:25

0.000

IMPL®D
WIND
18.473
17.906
17.745
17.739
17.419
17.064
16.880
16.138
15.223
13.773
11.607

- DNF DNF

CRT TIME FINISH

HR-MN-SC CLS FLT
51-59-23
52-57-37
53-14-42
53-15-21
53-49-57
54-29-28
54-50-31
56-18-59
58-17-54
61-55-48
69- 6-33

PPRPOO~NOUITAWNPE

= O
PPRPOO~NOUIA~WNPE

= O

CRT TIME
HR-MN-SC
60-23-58 1 1
61- 0-16 2 2
61-18-25 3 3
61-20-32 4 4
63-22-46 5 8
63-50-35 6 1



51656
51274

6905
50020
32249
51559
42037

16B

AMERICAP CLASS 11
| START TIME: 14:35

| COURSE LENGTH:

AMELIA Hood 64
SONNY Empacher 7
PAMIR Swan 58
FOX Swan 53
WATANITWA L Harbor
NIGHT TRAIN C&C 44
GITANA Hnk SW 42
PERSEVERANCE Swan 56
635.0 Miles

Hughes
White
Curren
Verney
Bouzaid
Riley
Rooney, 11
Sheldon

Shelter Is
Stamford Y
Conanicut
Nantucket
New York

Stage Harb

CCA / NYYC

| Americap NON-SPINNAKER COURSE-All Purpose ratings used

SAIL NO

105
BER435
11379
32906
4004
46746
804
50557
51735
43733
33597
28429
51773

SKIPPER

764 .2
756.0
722.1
701.9
723.3
728.3
762.3
658.1

GP
RATING

AMERICAP CLASS 12
| START TIME: 14:45

| COURSE LENGTH:

YACHT NAME YACHT TYPE
RESTIVE Alden 45 Y
J"ERIN Esprit 37
BERMUDA OYSTER Oyster 435
INESSA 11 Jeanneau 4
ALLEGRA Benneteau
SHEARWATER Morris 40
DIVA Morris 45
DAME OF SARK Concordia
TIGER TOO S&S 48
ASOLARE Tartan 40
GRYF 11 US 46
AVATAR Ranger 37
FEO Joshua (St
SEASTAR CAB 34

635.0 Miles

Denny, 111
Flaherty
Hubbard
Grubecki
Mertz

Hall

Fischer, M

Donovan
Ritter
Marsh
Kaminski
Kedzierski
Best

WAIT

Kollegewid
Mattapoise
Rbyc, Rhad
Polish Sai
Rye YC
Norfolk YC
NYYC / lda
Edgartown
NYYC

Stage Harb
Polish Sai
Polish Sai
Seawanhaka
New York

| Americap OFFSHORE COURSE-AIl Purpose ratings used

966.6
1072.9

GP

FINISH
D:HR:MN:SC
:19:43:23
:23:45:18
20:13: 3
16: 49 29

4
4
4-
4-
4-
4
4
5
4
5
5
6
0
0

FINISH

——  64- 1-43
- 64-17-34
--  64-50-36
-  65-12- 5
- 65-52-20
- 66-11-20

TM-ALL
SECS
- 62-16- 9
- 62-43-34
- 62-52-42
-— 63-33-39
- 65-13-49
- 65-14-55
- 66-18-14
- 66-20-50
-— 66-28- 6
- 71-26-42
- 72-28-35
- 91-35-23

CRT TIME
HR-MN-SC

TM-ALL CRT TIME

7 11
8 12
9 13
10 14
11 17
12 18
DNC DNC
DNF DNF
FINISH
CLS FLT
1 5

2 6

3 7

4 9

5 15
6 16
7 19
8 20
9 21
10 22
11 23
12 24
DNF DNF
DNF DNF
FINISH



ISAIL NO

40104 KIVA

YACHT NAME

LORA ANN
MIREILLE
PIPE DREAM
GRYPHON
SHERE KHAN
KILLUA
ANTARES
MOJO
MOMENTUM

IX

YACHT TYPE SKIPPER

Express 37 Du Moulin

J 120
J 160

Gaynor
Piper 111

Aerodyne 3 Harris

N/M 45

Johnson

Aphro 101 Binch

J 120
N/M 68

Hnk SW 51 Stevens

Sharpe

CLUB

Larchmont
Pequot YC
Biscayne B
CCA / Manc
NYYC /7 CCA
CCA / NYYC
Annapolis

Bockman, M NYYC
Hnk SW 51 Womsley

Portsmouth 713.30:0:0: 0

RATING

628.2
705.4

D:HR:MN:SC

N
ORAFRPWOUIWO O

ArDhDOOSAL_WAD
=

:40:46

DNF DNF

HR-MN-SC CLS FLT

54- 2-28 1 1
55-24-14 2 2
56-17-45 3 3
56-20- 2 4 4
57-40-13 5 5
60-38-25 6 6
61-23-30 7 7
64-38-35 8 8
65- 9-25 9 9



